

July 30, 2019

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 NHPLIC 1AUG'19AH11:24

Re: Docket No. DE 17-136; 2018-2020 New Hampshire Statewide Energy Efficiency Plan New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. – Calculation of Member Incentive Program Year 2018

Dear Director Howland:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and six copies of the Member Incentive for New Hampshire Electric Cooperative Inc.'s CORE Energy Efficiency programs operated from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018 as approved by the Commission in its Order No. 26,095 issued on January 2, 2018 in Docket No. DE 17-136.

Please contact me if there are any questions regarding this filing.

Very truly yours,

Carol Woods Energy Solutions Executive

Enclosure (7 copies) cc: Service List (electronic mail only)